©2015 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
RevD_0718    Page 1 of 4
VFH3225
Extended Temperature/COTS XO, 3.2x2.5mm, SMD, CMOS
Features
 25MHz to 160MHz frequency range
 3.3V, 2.8V. 2.5V or 1.8V supply voltage
 Low Jitter
 Low power consumption
 Group A & B testing available
Applications
 Military
 Industrial
 Portable
 How to Order
VFH3225           A  D    Frequency, MHz
Standard Available Frequencies:
25 MHZ, 33MHz, 50 MHz, 66 MHz, 75 MHz, 100 MHz, 125 MHz and 150 MHz
Consult Factory for Additional Available Frequencies.
Frequency Stability
Code Stability
A ±100ppm
B ±50ppm
Supply Voltage
Code VDD
D 3.3V
E 2.8V
F 2.5V
G 1.8V
Part Dimensions:  3.2 x2.5 x 1.2 mm
©2015 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
  VFH3225
Extended Temperature/COTS XO, 3.2x2.5mm, SMD, CMOS
RevD_0718    Page 2 of 4
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency Range FOUT
3.3V
2.5V
1.8V
25 - 160 MHz
Consult Factory
for standard
frequencies
Frequency Stability ∆F/F
vs. Operating
Temperature
- -
± 100
± 50
ppm
Order Code A
Order Code B
vs. Supply Voltage
vs. 1
st
 year aging
- -
± 3
± 3
Operating Temperature
Frequency Range
TA  -55 - +125 °C
Supply Voltage VDD
3.00